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SITE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

• CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & LEVELS ON SITE

• WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TO TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALED

• ALL WORK TO BE STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC, ALL 

S.A.A.. CODES & LOCAL AUTHORITY BY-LAWS

• ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE FRAME TO FRAME AND DO 

NOT ALLOW FOR WALL LININGS

• CONFIRM ALL FLOOR AREAS

• ALL PLUMBING WORKS TO BE STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE 

WITH A.S. 3500 & APPROVED BY COUNCIL INSPECTOR

• BUILDER/PLUMBER TO ENSURE ADEQUATE FALL TO SITE 

CONNECTION POINTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.S. 3500 FOR 

STORMWATER AND SEWER BEFORE CONSTRUCTION 

COMMENCES

• THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE 

ENGINEER'S STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

• ALL WINDOWS AND GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH A.S. 1288 & 

A.S. 2047

• ALL SET OUT OF BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES TO BE CARRIED 

OUT BY A REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR AND CHECKED 

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

• IF CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS 

DIFFER FROM THE DESIGN AND DETAIL IN THESE AND ANY 

ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS BUILDER AND OWNER ARE TO 

NOTIFY DESIGNER

• BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLY WITH ALL PLANNING 

CONDITIONS

• BUILDER TO HAVE STAMPED BUILDING APPROVAL DRAWINGS 

AND PERMITS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

SITE DETAIL

HORIZONTAL DATUM IS ARBITRARY

VERTICAL DATUM IS ARBITRARY 

WARNINGS: 

THE DETAIL SHOWN / RECORDED 

• MAY ONLY BE CORRECT AT THE DATE OF SURVEY. 

• IS NOT A COMPLETE REPRESENTATION OF ALL 

SURFACE AND UNDERGROUND DETAIL. 

• SHOULD ONLY BE USED FOR THE PURPOSES INTENDED. 

THE LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES ARE 

APPROXIMATE ONLY AS INDICATED BY SURFACE FEATURES. 

PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION REFER TO RELEVANT 

AUTHORITIES

FOR DETAILED LOCATION OF ALL SERVICES.

CONTOUR INTERVAL 0.2m

CLAUSE 10.4.3 

SITE COVERAGE

BUILDING FOOTPRINT 235.37/SITE AREA 708 = 472.63

TOTAL SITE COVERAGE 33.24% (50% MAX)

25% OF SITE TO BE NON-IMPERVIOUS (177m2 MIN),

43% OF THE SITE IS FREE OF NON-IMPERVIOUS SURFACES.

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

24m2 IS SHOWN TO THE NORTH AND LOCATED OFF THE 

MAIN LIVING AREAS.

WITH A MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 4m

GRADIENT NO STEEPER THAN 1:10

CLAUSE 10.4.2 

SETBACKS

REFER TO DIMENSIONS AND 

ELEVATIONS FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

CLAUSE 10.4.4 

LIVING AREA WINDOWS ARE 15DEG OUTSIDE OF 30 

DEG EAST & WEST OF NORTH.

(BOTH UNITS ARE DESCRETIONARY)

TITLE REF: 52/13985

DENSITY - SITE AREA PER DWELLING (325MIN):

LAND SIZE= 708m2 /2 TOWN HOUSES = 354m2

CLAUSE 10.4.6 PRIVACY FOR ALL DWELLINGS

A3, COMPLIES WITH: 

(ii) THE WINDOW, OR GLAZED DOOR, TO A 

HABITABLE ROOM HAS A SILL HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 

1.7 M ABOVE THE SHARED DRIVEWAY OR PARKING 

SPACE, OR HAS FIXED OBSCURE GLAZING 

EXTENDING TO A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 1.7 M ABOVE 

THE FLOOR LEVEL.
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CLAUSE 10.4.3 

25% OF SITE TO BE NON-

IMPERVIOUS (177m2 MIN),

43% OF THE SITE IS FREE OF NON-

IMPERVIOUS SURFACES.
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1SECTION

EXISTING HOUSE - UNIT 1

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY TO 

PROPOSED UNIT 2

BEDROOM WINDOW

LAUNDRY WINDOWENTRY AIR 

LOCK

CLAUSE 10.4.6 PRIVACY FOR ALL DWELLINGS

A3, COMPLIES WITH: 

(ii) THE WINDOW, OR GLAZED DOOR, TO A 

HABITABLE ROOM HAS A SILL HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 

1.7 M ABOVE THE SHARED DRIVEWAY OR PARKING 

SPACE, OR HAS FIXED OBSCURE GLAZING 

EXTENDING TO A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 1.7 M ABOVE 

THE FLOOR LEVEL.

EXISTING DRIVEWAY

EXISTING CAR SPACE

EXISTING HOUSE

PROPOSED 

DRIVEWAY

REMOVE

SECTION OF 

FENCE
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SANITARY COMPARTMENTS
MAINTAIN A CLEAR SPACE OF AT LEAST
1.2m BETWEEN THE CLOSET PAN AND
NEAREST PART OF THE DOORWAY.
OTHERWISE ENSURE REMOVABLE HINGES
ARE INSTALLED TO SWING DOORS TO
COMPLY WITH BCA 2017

SMOKE ALARMS
• ALL ALARMS TO BE 

INTERCONNECTED WHERE MORE 
THAN ONE ALARM IS INSTALLED.

• TO BE INTERCONNECTED BETWEEN 
FLOORS WHERE APPLICABLE.

• SMOKE ALARMS TO BE LOCATED 
ON ALL FLOORS IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH BCA 2017 VOL.2

ALUMINIUM AWNING WINDOWS DOUBLE GLAZING COMPLETE 
WITH FLY SCREENSTO SUIT  BAL-? RATING.
ALL WINDOW MEASUREMENTS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE
PRIOR TO ORDERING

WINDOW SCHEDULE

MAR
K

HEIGH
T

WIDT
H TYPE REMARKS

W1 1800 910 AWNING WINDOW

W2 1800 910 AWNING WINDOW

W3 600 1810 AWNING WINDOW

W4 1000 1210 AWNING WINDOW OPAQUE

W5 600 610 AWNING WINDOW OPAQUE

W6 1800 1810 AWNING WINDOW

W7 1000 1210 AWNING WINDOW OPAQUE

W8 1000 1810 AWNING WINDOW

W9 2100 1810 SLIDING DOOR

W10 1800 1810 AWNING WINDOW

DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK WIDTH TYPE
1 820 EXTERNAL GLAZED DOOR

2 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR

3 720 CAVITY SLIDING DOOR

4 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR

5 820 CAVITY SLIDING DOOR

6 820 EXTERNAL HALF GLASS

7 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR

9 720 CAVITY SLIDING DOOR

10 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR

11 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR
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ROOF FRAMING 
PREFABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES 
@ 900 CRS MAX 
BRACING BY OTHERS

ROOF CLADDING
COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB 
TO CLIENTS SPECS.

DOORS AND WINDOWS TO  BE
SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BCA 2014/2 3.12.3

LINE ENTRY WITH 
HARDIE FLEX SHEET
INSTALL AS PER 
MANUFACTURERS SPEC.

EAVES 
OVER HANG ROOF 450mm U.N.O.
FRAME FOR LEVEL EAVES 
LINE ALL SOFFITS
WITH HARDIFLEX SHEETING.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA 2014 3.5.3.5.

FASCIA 
COLORBOND FOLDED METAL 
-GUTTER TO CLIENTS SPEC 
-FASCIA TRIM ALL ROUND 
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. 
COLOUR TO BE SELECTED

WINDOWS
POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM WINDOW 
FRAMES AWNING OPENING 
TAS OAK REVEALS AND TRIMS 
ALL FLASHING TO MANUFACTURERS 
SPECIFICATION 
BRICK ON EDGE EXTERNAL SILLS 
REFER AS 1288 & AS 2047 & BCA 2014

GLAZING 
ALL GLAZING IS TO COMPLY WITH THE  
PROVISIONS OF PART 3.6.1 OF THE BCA. 
IN PARTICULAR THAT THE GLAZING IN
THE WINDOW LOCATED OVER THE BATH/ 
SHOWER INSTALLATION TO COMPLY WITH 
HUMAN IMPACT SAFETY REQUIREMENTS, 
SECTION 5.12 OF A.S.1288 
WINDOWS TO BE SEALED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH A.S.2047 
ALL GLASS INSTALLATIONS INCLUDING 
ROOFS, WINDOW AND DOORS TO BE 
TAGGED ON-SITE OR GLAZIER TO 
SUPPLY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE  
AT FINAL INSPECTION.

BRICKWORK 
SELECTED FIRED CLAY 
FACE BRICKS. 
RAKED JOINTS, STRETCHER BOND 
REFER ENGINEER FOR 
ARTICULATION JOINTS 
ALL MASONRY TO COMPLY
WITH PART 3.3 OF THE B.C.A.

DAMP PROOF COURSE 
TO BE INSTALLED UNDER EXTERNAL
MASONRY ON SLABS OR FOOTINGS,
SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT WIDTH TO
PROJECT PAST THE EXTERNAL FACE
OF THE WALL.
BCA 2014/2 PART 3.3.4.5.

CAVITY VENTILATION AND DRAINAGE-
OPEN WEEPHOLES TO BRICK COURSE
IMMEDIATELY ABOVE ANY DPC 
OR  FLASHING. AT 1200 CRS AND HEAD AND  
SILL OPENING OVER 1000mm 
SILL AND HEAD FLASHING INSTALLED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA 2014 FIG3.34.5

BRICK TIE SPACINGS
FOR 450mm STUD SPACING 
TYPICAL 600x450 SPACING  300x225 AT OPENINGS 
AND  CONTROL JOINTS
REFER TO BCA 2014 PART 3.3.3. / AS3700& AS4773
FOR FURTHER DETAILS

LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY ONLY (4 COURSES MAX) 
NO ROOF LOAD, 41m/s MAX 
SECTION MASS MAX CLEAR SPAN  

(kg/m)OF LINTEL (mm) 
ANGLES
90x6.0 E.A. 8.22 3010 
90x8.0 E.A. 10.6 3010 
100x6.0 E.A. 9.16 3130 
100x8.0 E.A. 11.8 3370  
150x90x8.0 U.A. 14.3 4210 
150x100x10.0. U.A. 18 4330
FLATS 
75x8.0 4.71 490
17x10.0 5.89 610
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PROPOSED NEW UNIT
8 HAROLD STREET,
KINGS MEADOWS
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ROOF FRAMING 
PREFABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES 
@ 900 CRS MAX 
BRACING BY OTHERS

ROOF CLADDING
COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB 
TO CLIENTS SPECS.

PANEL LIFT DOOR 2800 WIDE x 2100 
HIGH CLADDING PANELS TO CLIENTS
SPEC FIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS SPEC

EAVES 
OVER HANG ROOF 450mm U.N.O.
FRAME FOR LEVEL EAVES 
LINE ALL SOFFITS
WITH HARDIFLEX SHEETING.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA 2014 3.5.3.5.

FASCIA 
COLORBOND FOLDED METAL 
-GUTTER TO CLIENTS SPEC 
-FASCIA TRIM ALL ROUND 
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. 
COLOUR TO BE SELECTED

WINDOWS
POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM WINDOW 
FRAMES AWNING OPENING 
TAS OAK REVEALS AND TRIMS 
ALL FLASHING TO MANUFACTURERS 
SPECIFICATION 
BRICK ON EDGE EXTERNAL SILLS 
REFER AS 1288 & AS 2047 & BCA 2014

DOORS AND WINDOWS TO  BE
SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BCA 2014/2 3.12.3

GLAZING 
ALL GLAZING IS TO COMPLY WITH THE  
PROVISIONS OF PART 3.6.1 OF THE BCA. 
IN PARTICULAR THAT THE GLAZING IN
THE WINDOW LOCATED OVER THE BATH/ 
SHOWER INSTALLATION TO COMPLY WITH 
HUMAN IMPACT SAFETY REQUIREMENTS, 
SECTION 5.12 OF A.S.1288 
WINDOWS TO BE SEALED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH A.S.2047 
ALL GLASS INSTALLATIONS INCLUDING 
ROOFS, WINDOW AND DOORS TO BE 
TAGGED ON-SITE OR GLAZIER TO 
SUPPLY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE  
AT FINAL INSPECTION.

BRICKWORK 
SELECTED FIRED CLAY 
FACE BRICKS. 
RAKED JOINTS, STRETCHER BOND 
REFER ENGINEER FOR 
ARTICULATION JOINTS 
ALL MASONRY TO COMPLY
WITH PART 3.3 OF THE B.C.A.

DAMP PROOF COURSE 
TO BE INSTALLED UNDER EXTERNAL
MASONRY ON SLABS OR FOOTINGS,
SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT WIDTH TO
PROJECT PAST THE EXTERNAL FACE
OF THE WALL.
BCA 2014/2 PART 3.3.4.5.

CAVITY VENTILATION AND DRAINAGE-
OPEN WEEPHOLES TO BRICK COURSE
IMMEDIATELY ABOVE ANY DPC 
OR  FLASHING. AT 1200 CRS AND HEAD AND  
SILL OPENING OVER 1000mm 
SILL AND HEAD FLASHING INSTALLED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA 2014 FIG3.34.5

BRICK TIE SPACINGS
FOR 450mm STUD SPACING 
TYPICAL 600x450 SPACING  300x225 AT OPENINGS 
AND  CONTROL JOINTS
REFER TO BCA 2014 PART 3.3.3. / AS3700& AS4773
FOR FURTHER DETAILS

LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY ONLY (4 COURSES MAX) 
NO ROOF LOAD, 41m/s MAX 
SECTION MASS MAX CLEAR SPAN  

(kg/m)OF LINTEL (mm) 
ANGLES
90x6.0 E.A. 8.22 3010 
90x8.0 E.A. 10.6 3010 
100x6.0 E.A. 9.16 3130 
100x8.0 E.A. 11.8 3370  
150x90x8.0 U.A. 14.3 4210 
150x100x10.0. U.A. 18 4330
FLATS 
75x8.0 4.71 490
17x10.0 5.89 610
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